		16 PE 38 T
		APR 2 3 1999
To	The	Honorable Commissio

## 05-03-1999

SET		 

To The Honorable Commissio 10102670	
Please record the attached original docum	•
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Charles A. Nickel	Name: The Nickelworks, Inc., an Alabama corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes NoX	Address: 706 McKinley Avenue Huntsville, Alabama 35801
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No _X
X Assignment Merger	<del></del>
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: <u>April 20</u> , 1999	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/250,319  Additional numbers attace	· ·
5. Name and address of party to whom 6. correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: <u>John C. Garvin, Jr.</u> 7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Address: P.O. Box 18485	X Enclosed
MARAYA 00000017 0 250319 40.00 0P	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
). Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the any attached copy is a true copy of the o	foregoing information is true and correct and riginal document.
John C. Garvin, Jr. Name of Person Signing Si	$\frac{3a_{\text{N}2}}{\text{gnature}} = \frac{4-20-99}{\text{Date}}$
	-

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: \_\_1\_\_\_PATENT

REEL: 9913 FRAME: 0135

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, CHARLES A. NICKEL invented certain new and useful improvements in a "Scorch Preventing Electric Flatiron" for which U.S. Patent Application 09/250,319 was filed February 16, 1999; and

WHEREAS, THE NICKELWORKS, INC., an Alabama corporation, whose post office address is 706 McKinley Avenue, Huntsville, Alabama 35801, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, CHARLES A. NICKEL, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto the said THE NICKELWORKS, INC., an Alabama corporation, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Patent to the said THE NICKELWORKS, INC., an Alabama corporation, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me if had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 2011 day of April, 1999, at Huntsville, Alabama.

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF MADISON

RECORDED: 04/23/1999

Before me personally appeared said CHARLES A. NICKEL, who is known to me, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 2064 day of April, 1999.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 8-13-2000

39 (NICKEL ASC

PATENT **REEL: 9913 FRAME: 0136**